88 5530 70

Naples Vanity with Mirror

IMPORTANT NOTE

Carefully remave all the parts from the carton and put
them Individually on a soft cloth to prevent scratches
or other damages occuring to the wood parts.

We have taken great care In the design of this
product and request that you carefully and strictly
follow our assembly instructions to ensure a
completed product as it was designed. -

A, B. D.
Mirror Mirror Support Mirror Support
1 pe. 1 pe. 2 pes.
. .
Mirror Support
1 pe.
E. M.
Top Back Panel
1pe. 1 pe.
F. G. H. N,
Side Panel Side Panel Front Piece Stretcher
1 pe. 1pe. 1pe. 1 pe.
g { N i
Front Piece Front Piece
¢ R
2 pes. P.
L', . KD Drawer
: Divider 1 pe
J K. tpo. - {Knock-Down Consiruction, please
Divider refar to the lasl page of instructions for
J/ \ 1 pe. . steps to complete drawer assembly)
Cam Lock Screw Cam keck 1 1f4* Round Head Scrax 114" Flat Head Screw 34" Fiat Head Serew Boly Axis Boll
27 pes. {+1 axira) 27 pes. {+1 extra) § pes. [+ axira) 24 pes. {+1 exirz) 10 pes. (41 extra) Bpes, (+1 eatra) 2 bes.
O © W &
Hirrar Azls Machine Screw Handla Fial Waxher Spring Washier Plastlc Washer Allen Koy Allen Key (Small)
2pes. 4 pes. 4 pes, B pes. {+1 Betra) 8 pes, (+F ezira) ?pcs. [+ ortra) 1ge. 1t

Tools required for assembly : Phillips screwdriver

Tools recommended for assembly : Level

Home Styles Consdm,__erAssistance Line 888-680-7460 and 87_7-831-0319

2 e m



IMPORTANT
* Do not tighten up all the screws until each part is properly assembled. :

* You should keep Hex Wrench in a safe place as you may need to tighten up the Head Cap Bolts in the future.
" After assembly, item must be level to work property, use the included adjustable levelers to level

* Use a soft cloth between these parts and the floor.

STEP 1

Insert Cam Lock Screws into the pre-drifled holes of
Top (E), Side Panel (F) and (G), Divider (K) and (L),
Cam Lock Screw BaCk Pane' (M)

STEP 2

Attach Front Piece (1) and (J)
to Divider (K) and (L} with
Cam Locks.
(See figure 1)

Cam Lack

Figure 1



STEP 3 N

Place unit to Back Panel (M) with Cam Locks.
(See figure 2)

Cam Lack

Cam Lock

Figure 2

Cam Lock

~ I

AN

11/4" Round Head Scrow

Lo

1 1)4" Round Head Scraw

Attach unit and Front Piece (H) to Side Panel (F} and (G)
with Cam Locks.

Attach Stretcher (N) to Side Panel {F) and (G) with 1 1/4"
Round Head Screws. ‘

STEP 4




S

Assembly Insfructions 4/8

STEP 5

Attach Top (E) to unit using Cam Lock e >
and 1 1/4" Round Head Screws. < BN

1 314" Round Hnad Screw

i

0

9

STEP 6

Attach Mirror (A) to unit using Axis Bolts,
Mirror Axis and Plastic Washers.
(See figure 3)

Mircor Axly

@

. S
Axis Bolt n

Plastit Washer

\g\ Mirrot Axls
Axia Bolt @

~
~

|
\"‘\.“‘

r;,:\

STrant

[N
RO

~J ’
Plastic Washer “ -

Figure 3



STEP 7

Attach Mirror Support (B}, (C) and (D) to unit using
Bolts, Flat Washers and Spring Washers.

Tighten it using Allen Key.
(See figure 4)

Flai Washer

Saring Washer

K —
\ Balt
O

Figire 4

Figure 5

STEP 8

Turn the unit to its' upright position.
Slide the Drawers {(O) and (P) into position.

Uj To level the unit, adjust the adjustable levelers on the bottom of unit.
(See figure 5)



Attach Side Part (O3) to Front Part (O1) and
SR Back Part (02) using a Phillips screwdriver
™~ and 1 1/4" Flat Head Screws.

\\% 1 1/4" Flat Head Screw
Make sure roller
15 of the back

Insert Base Part (O5) into the groove.

STEP 2

Attach Side Part (O4) to Front Part (O1) and
Back Part (02) using a Phillips screwdriver
and 1 1/4" Flat Head Screws.

STEP 3

Attach Handle with Machine Screws.

01. m 02. ] 03 04, 05, 08,

Frant Part Back Part Side Part Side Part  Base Part Jewel Box
2 pes. 2 pes. 2 pcs. 2pcs.  2pes. 2 pes.




Attach Base Part (P6) to Front Part (P1)
and Back Part (P2).

RN @ Lttt s Attach Side Part (P3) to Front Part (P1)
IMaklzsureruLler aﬂd BaCk Part (PZ) USing a Phll“ps
5 on the hae! .
1] t )
STEP 2 screwdriver and 1 1/4" Fiat Head Screws

Insert Base Part (P5) into the groove.

Attach Side Part (P4) to Front Part
(P1) and Back Part (P2) using a >
Phillips screwdriver and 1 1/4" Flat
Head Screws.

STEP 3

Attach Handle with Machine Screws.

Front Part Back Part Side Part Side Part  Base Part

Base Part
1 pc. 1pc. 1 pe. l1pe.  1pc 1 pe.




L iF A DRAWER DOES NOT ALIGN
1
=N sTEP1

For Drawer (O) uninstall the
upper center screw and
loosen slighty the lower
center screws.

p—|
=

e —

0]
O
(0]
/--.____:"
L]

|

For Drawer (P) loosen slighty the
Upper screws.

L Ll | STEP 2
4o @ s> | Insert the drawer into the main body, then
E—o > adjust the drawer front panel left or right and
up or down, until the drawer gaps look
! N2 L proportional.
|
STEP 3

Pull the drawer open slowly and tighten the lower screw for
Drawer (O) and upper screws for Drawer (P). Make sure the
front panel does not move and lock the drawer front panei
into position with 3/4" Flat Head Screws.

ll. IF A DRAWER ALREADY ALIGNS

Pull out drawer slowly. Lock the drawer front
panel into position with 3/4" Fiat Head Screws.




e e SRR G A R e R B S e S S T s U R B s i

NEVERM

= jALLE::W Liquns: DF ANY KIND TO

~ REMAIN IN DECORATIVE ROUTE LINES,
- ABSORPTION CAUSES WOOD TO WARP
: ﬁNl FINISHED TQ DE- LAMINATE,

b R N RS S 1 Sl B R T S TR T A e LT e A T U T

e

DONAT
 PLACETM
- DIReCT A X P
SUMLIGHT, A~

| summcs

PREVENT | |  PREVENT
MARKING | | FADING

'f{ﬂ
]
i
B

SRS

A R e R BT

DCI mm o . || poNoT
RUBBER.
oN SUHFM:E | PLACEMATS

| USE CLOTHSI.

PREVENT PREVENT | |  PREVENT
YELLOWING | | DAWAGETOFINISHI | | DISCOLORING

e vt

S,

iy

L L

o

S Ty e

A P Ty S A Pl b 2 meeng D ) A R TRt v it By oot BT ST T U s o) o e g T L et e R o Pl Syt e Tr b g B s G im0 1y 5 e e ot g b ey e T PRIl s iy £ LT 1T £y d
S B e e S A e T | S U S T A A S e e N R £ S b R R R R D T T U VR T F R SR A0y p L T i ity e B AR T DS O i St e A DA T LRt

Sty
FiR

"IN LEP.'iDM caxL BOLISH: “RiLUKEWAHM
SOAP & WATER THEN BUFF WITH A DRY
CLEAN CLOTH | :

yeeyORTRr—
ey

s




